BATTERY SCISSORS
USE MANUAL
ZERO702 ZERO702
2
EN
COMPANY
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Dear Customer,

packed with equipment / contained in equipment
Certified Product: LITHIUM ION BATTERY (rechargeable)
Model Designation: 5S2P INR18650-25R (18V/5Ah)
Article Number: B18A.173.01
Certificate Holder: C. & E. Fein GmbH
Hans-Fein-Straße 81 · D-73529 Schwäbisch Gmünd · Germany
PERFORMED TESTS RESULTS
38.3.4.1 Test 1: Altitude Simulation passed
38.3.4.2 Test 2: Thermal Test passed
38.3.4.3 Test 3: Vibration passed
38.3.4.4 Test 4: Shock passed
38.3.4.5 Test 5: External Short Circuit passed
38.3.4.6 Test 6: Impact/Crush not applicable
38.3.4.7 Test 7: Overcharge passed
38.3.4.8 Test 8: Forced Discharge not applicable
Watt-hour rating of the battery: 90,00 Wh
As the Watt-hour rating of the battery is not more than 100 Wh, this lithium ion battery is
not subject to other provisions of ADR, RID, ADN and IMDG-Code if shipped in compliance
with Special Provision 188.
Effective January 1, 2013 this lithium ion battery can be shipped by air in accordance with
ICAO-TI or IATA-DGR, Section II or Section IB, Packing Instructions (PI) 965 (Lithium Ion
Batteries), PI 966 (Lithium Ion Batteries, packed with equipment) and PI 967 (Lithium
Ion Batteries, contained in equipment) as appropriate.
         08.Mai.2015
Date of issue Signature: Sven Bauer, CEO
The regulation listed here reflects the status at the time of the release of this certificate.
RASOR  ELETTROMECCANICA SRL
Via Vincenzo Caldesi 6
20161 Milan ∙ Italy
ph. +39 02 66 22 12 31
fax +39 02 66 22 12 93
FOLLOW US:
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true